

Wiltshire Council

Cabinet

2 February 2021

Agenda Item 5 – Public Participation and Questions from Councillors

Questions from Peter Cousins

To Councillor Philip Whitehead, Leader of the Council and Cabinet Member for Economic Development, MCI and Communications

Question 1 (21-38)

Were you aware that the letter from Chippenham Town Council, dated 26th November 2018, supporting the bid for the Housing Infrastructure Fund was signed without Council knowledge or authorisation?’

Response:

We can only assume this refers to Chippenham Town Council and as such that questions should be put to Chippenham Town Council.

Question 2 (21-39)

With regard to the consideration and actions following receipt of the letter from CTC who from the Wiltshire County Council used the support from Town Council to proceed with communication relating to the HIF bid, (knowing it had not been raised with Chippenham’s councillors)?

Response:

See response to question above.